
Coe (3-2 , 2-1) -vs- Dubuque, Univ. of (2-3 , 1-2)
10/5/2019 at Dubuque, Iowa (Chalmers Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1 p.m.   End of Game: 4:48   Duration: 2:43
Referee: Dustin Letterma   Line Judge: Loren Wood   Side Judge: Griffin Karr   Umpire: Jon Veieze
Back Judge: Daniel Zegers   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Stacy VanArsdal   Field Judge: Scott Argo

Date: 10/5/2019
Site: Dubuque, Iowa (Chalmers Field)
Attendance: 2196

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
COE 0 0 14 0 14
DBQFB 7 0 7 6 20

Qtr Time Scoring Play COE DBQFB
1st 02:05 DBQFB - K. Stillmunkes 10 yd run (A. Vujnovich kick), 18 plays, 82 yards, TOP 9:40 0 7
3rd 11:12 COE - AJ Christensen 22 yd punt return (Tristan Connell kick) 7 7
3rd 06:50 COE - Tyler Dralle 1 yd run (Tristan Connell kick), 5 plays, 57 yards, TOP 2:15 14 7
3rd 00:54 DBQFB - K. Stillmunkes 5 yd run (A. Vujnovich kick), 13 plays, 65 yards, TOP 5:56 14 14

4th 10:32
DBQFB - A.J. Hunter 5 yd pass from Sean Duffy (A. Vujnovich kick failed) 8 plays, 72 yards, TOP
4:11 14 20



Individual Offense
 
 
Coe

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Quentin White 19 36 136 0 1 22 1
Totals 19 36 136 0 1 22 1

Dubuque, Univ. of

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Sean Duffy 13 22 120 1 0 27 1
Totals 13 22 120 1 0 27 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Tyler Dralle 19 97 6 91 1 39 4.8
Cody Russell 5 9 1 8 0 4 1.6
Quentin White 3 11 5 6 0 11 2.0
Mitch Stopko 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 28 117 12 105 1 39 3.8

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
K. Stillmunkes 34 120 19 101 2 13 3.0
Quentn Bolton 8 29 0 29 0 12 3.6
A.J. Hunter 1 9 0 9 0 9 9.0
TEAM 3 0 10 -10 0 0 -3.3
Sean Duffy 4 6 19 -13 0 3 -3.3
Totals 50 164 48 116 2 13 2.3

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Mitch Stopko 3 40 0 22
Colton White 4 29 0 18
Max Teeple 4 18 0 10
Sam McCartney 1 15 0 15
Matt Kopp 1 14 0 14
Kyle Green 2 12 0 7
Joshua Bishop 2 10 0 7
Tyler Dralle 1 -1 0 0
Cody Russell 1 -1 0 0
Totals 19 136 0 22

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Kody Reimer 3 54 0 27
Jordan LaBelle 2 20 0 10
K. Stillmunkes 2 16 0 12
A.J. Hunter 3 16 1 7
E. Jenkins 2 8 0 5
K. Faamatuainu 1 6 0 6
Totals 13 120 1 27

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Evan Ellis 4 186 46.5 55 1 1 2
Totals 4 186 46.5 55 1 1 2

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
A. Vujnovich 5 168 33.6 54 0 0 1
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6 168 16.8 54 0 0 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions
All Returns Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg
AJ Christensen 2 36 22 1 22 22 0 0 0
Eric Aguilar 1 13 13 1 8 8 0 0 0
Total 3 49 22 2 30 22 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions
All Returns Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg
Jordan LaBelle 2 11 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Stillmunkes 0 0 0 1 21 21 0 0 0
Josh Ezekiel 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 2 11 8 1 21 21 1 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Tristan Connell 2nd 12:12 25
MISSE
D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Tristan Connell 3 167 0 2 55.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Tyler Sheffield 4 238 2 0 59.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Coe Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Jacob Elsbury 7 4 11 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Brian Robertson 6 4 10 3.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
H. Semelroth 4 4 8 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Manny Lopez 3 4 7 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Cedric Nah 3 4 7 2.5/11 —/— — —/— - — — —
AJ Christensen 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Trevor Eckols 2 4 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cam Elam 2 4 6 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Logan Rickard 1 4 5 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Nolan Melchert 2 2 4 2.0/20 1.0/19 — —/— - — — 1
Cole Hunzeker 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Anthony Bullard 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
A. Lillegraven 1 1 2 0.5/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
M. Haastrup 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brody Bohr — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
B Elsbury — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 38 42 80 10.0/44 1.0/19 — —/— - 4 1 1

Dubuque, Univ. of Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Colton Pedersen 7 4 11 3.0/2 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Chad Marsh 6 2 8 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
A. Steingraeber 3 3 6 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Quincy Topel 1 4 5 1.5/6 1.0/5 — —/— - — — —
Freddy Walton 1 3 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — 2
Blaze Barista 2 2 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - 4 — —
Marshon Crowder 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Dalton Knaack 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Danny Petrela 1 2 3 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Josh Ezekiel 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 2 — —
Malik Ecford 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Marhus Taylor 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
De'Quan Ramsey 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kyle Marsh 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Master Powell — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Josh Strauss 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Adam Rothas 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Trea Samifua 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
K. Faamatuainu — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Totals 35 26 61 8.0/15 1.0/5 — —/— 1-0 10 — 4



Drive Chart
 
 
Coe

Dubuque, Univ. of

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st COE42 13:26 PUNT COE48 11:45 PUNT 3-6 1:41
1st COE32 01:56 KO DBQFB08 12:12 FGA 10-60 4:44
2nd DBQFB30 10:05 PUNT DBQFB11 07:04 DOWNS 6-19 3:01
2nd COE48 05:34 PUNT DBQFB23 02:54 DOWNS 7-29 2:40
2nd COE43 01:39 PUNT DBQFB11 00:01 INT 10-46 1:38
3rd COE25 15:00 KO COE29 12:37 PUNT 3-4 2:23
3rd DBQFB22 11:12 PUNT DBQFB22 11:12 TD 0-0 0:00
3rd COE43 09:05 DOWNS DBQFB00 06:50 TD 5-57 2:15
3rd COE25 00:54 KO COE30 14:43 PUNT 3-5 1:11
4th COE20 10:25 KO COE45 07:00 PUNT 6-25 3:25
4th COE45 02:39 DOWNS COE42 01:18 DOWNS 4-(-3) 1:21
4th COE22 00:53 PUNT DBQFB45 00:00 HALF 8-33 0:53

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st DBQFB35 15:00 KO DBQFB41 13:26 PUNT 3-6 1:34
1st DBQFB18 11:45 PUNT COE00 02:05 TD 18-82 9:40
2nd DBQFB20 12:12 FGA DBQFB01 10:05 PUNT 3-(-19) 2:07
2nd DBQFB11 07:04 DOWNS DBQFB11 05:34 PUNT 3-0 1:30
2nd DBQFB23 02:54 DOWNS DBQFB22 01:39 PUNT 3-(-1) 1:15
2nd DBQFB01 00:01 INT DBQFB01 00:00 HALF 1-0 0:01
3rd DBQFB27 12:37 PUNT DBQFB29 11:12 PUNT 3-2 1:25
3rd DBQFB36 11:04 KO COE43 09:05 DOWNS 6-21 1:59
3rd DBQFB35 06:50 KO COE00 00:54 TD 13-65 5:56
4th DBQFB28 14:43 PUNT COE00 10:32 TD 8-72 4:11
4th DBQFB20 07:00 PUNT COE45 02:39 DOWNS 8-35 4:21
4th COE42 01:18 DOWNS COE48 00:53 PUNT 3-(-6) 0:25



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Coin flip was won by UD ad they will receiveCOE ball on COE35.Tristan Connell kickoff 64 yards to the DBQFB1, out-of-bounds, DBQFB ball on
DBQFB35.
 

 

 

 

 

 

Dubuque, Univ. of at 15:00
1st and 10 at DBQFB35 K. Stillmunkes rush for 5 yards to the DBQFB40 (Cam Elam).
2nd and 5 at DBQFB40 K. Stillmunkes rush for 1 yard to the DBQFB41 (Cedric Nah;Cam Elam).
3rd and 4 at DBQFB41 Sean Duffy pass incomplete to Kody Reimer.
4th and 4 at DBQFB41 A. Vujnovich punt 17 yards to the COE42, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:34

Coe at 13:26
1st and 10 at COE42 COE drive start at 13:26.
1st and 10 at COE42 Quentin White pass complete to Colton White for 2 yards to the COE44 (Josh Strauss).
2nd and 8 at COE44 QB hurry by K. Faamatuainu.
2nd and 8 at COE44 Tyler Dralle rush for 4 yards to the COE48 (Chad Marsh;A. Steingraeber).
3rd and 4 at COE48 Quentin White pass incomplete to Colton White (Josh Ezekiel).
4th and 4 at COE48 Evan Ellis punt 37 yards to the DBQFB15, Jordan LaBelle return 3 yards to the DBQFB18 (Brody Bohr;B Elsbury).
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:41

Dubuque, Univ. of at 11:45
1st and 10 at DBQFB18 DUBUQUE, UNIV. OF drive start at 11:45.
1st and 10 at DBQFB18 K. Stillmunkes rush for 6 yards to the DBQFB24 (AJ Christensen).
2nd and 4 at DBQFB24 K. Stillmunkes rush for 6 yards to the DBQFB30, 1ST DOWN DBQFB (Brian Robertson).
1st and 10 at DBQFB30 Quentn Bolton rush for 4 yards to the DBQFB34 (Logan Rickard;Nolan Melchert).
2nd and 6 at DBQFB34 Quentn Bolton rush for 5 yards to the DBQFB39 (H. Semelroth;M. Haastrup).
3rd and 1 at DBQFB39 Sean Duffy rush for 2 yards to the DBQFB41, 1ST DOWN DBQFB (M. Haastrup).
1st and 10 at DBQFB41 K. Stillmunkes rush for 3 yards to the DBQFB44 (Nolan Melchert;Cam Elam).
2nd and 7 at DBQFB44 K. Stillmunkes rush for 4 yards to the DBQFB48 (H. Semelroth).
3rd and 3 at DBQFB48 K. Stillmunkes rush for 5 yards to the COE47, 1ST DOWN DBQFB (Manny Lopez;Trevor Eckols).
1st and 10 at COE47 K. Stillmunkes rush for 9 yards to the COE38 (Manny Lopez).
2nd and 1 at COE38 K. Stillmunkes rush for 11 yards to the COE27, 1ST DOWN DBQFB (AJ Christensen).
1st and 10 at COE27 PENALTY DBQFB holding (Adam Rothas) 10 yards to the COE37.
1st and 20 at COE37 Timeout Dubuque, Univ. of, clock 06:25.
1st and 20 at COE37 Quentn Bolton rush for 2 yards to the COE35 (Brian Robertson).
2nd and 18 at COE35 PENALTY COE pass interference (Jacob Elsbury) 6 yards to the COE29, 1ST DOWN DBQFB.
1st and 10 at COE29 Quentn Bolton rush for 12 yards to the COE17, 1ST DOWN DBQFB (AJ Christensen;Brian Robertson).
1st and 10 at COE17 K. Stillmunkes rush for 8 yards to the COE9 (Cam Elam).
2nd and 2 at COE09 K. Stillmunkes rush for loss of 2 yards to the COE11 (Brian Robertson).
3rd and 4 at COE11 K. Stillmunkes rush for 1 yard to the COE10 (AJ Christensen;Trevor Eckols).
4th and 3 at COE10 K. Stillmunkes rush for 3 yards to the COE7, 1ST DOWN DBQFB (Jacob Elsbury;Trevor Eckols).
1st and GOAL at COE07 K. Stillmunkes rush for loss of 3 yards to the COE10 (H. Semelroth).
2nd and GOAL at COE10 K. Stillmunkes rush for 10 yards to the COE0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:05.
1st and GOAL at COE03 A. Vujnovich kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at DBQFB35 Tyler Sheffield kickoff 55 yards to the COE10, AJ Christensen return 22 yards to the COE32 (Malik Ecford).
Total 18 plays, 82 yardsTime of Possession: 9:40

Coe 0-7 Dubuque, Univ. of

Coe at 01:56
1st and 10 at COE32 COE drive start at 01:56.
1st and 10 at COE32 PENALTY DBQFB SP 15 yards to the COE47, 1ST DOWN COE.
1st and 10 at COE47 Tyler Dralle rush for loss of 2 yards to the COE45 (Chad Marsh).
2nd and 12 at COE45 Tyler Dralle rush for 4 yards to the COE49 (Colton Pedersen;Freddy Walton).
3rd and 8 at COE49 Quentin White pass complete to Max Teeple for 7 yards to the DBQFB44 (Chad Marsh).
4th and 1 at DBQFB44 Tyler Dralle rush for 4 yards to the DBQFB40, 1ST DOWN COE (Dalton Knaack;Quincy Topel).
1st and 10 at DBQFB40 PENALTY DBQFB DB (Quincy Topel) 15 yards to the DBQFB25, 1ST DOWN COE.

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at DBQFB25 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at DBQFB25 Tyler Dralle rush for 6 yards to the DBQFB19 (Quincy Topel;Freddy Walton).
2nd and 4 at DBQFB19 Quentin White pass complete to Colton White for 4 yards to the DBQFB15, 1ST DOWN COE (Blaze Barista).
1st and 10 at DBQFB15 Timeout Coe, clock 13:41.
1st and 10 at DBQFB15 Tyler Dralle rush for 5 yards to the DBQFB10 (Chad Marsh).
2nd and 5 at DBQFB10 Tyler Dralle rush for 2 yards to the DBQFB8 (Trea Samifua).
3rd and 3 at DBQFB08 Mitch Stopko rush for no gain to the DBQFB8 (Colton Pedersen).
4th and 3 at DBQFB08 Tristan Connell field goal attempt from 25 MISSED - short, spot at DBQFB20, clock 12:12.
Total 10 plays, 60 yardsTime of Possession: 4:44

Dubuque, Univ. of at 12:12



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1st and 10 at DBQFB20 DUBUQUE, UNIV. OF drive start at 12:12.
1st and 10 at DBQFB20 Sean Duffy sacked for loss of 19 yards to the DBQFB1 (Nolan Melchert).
2nd and 29 at DBQFB01 Sean Duffy rush for 1 yard to the DBQFB2 (Cedric Nah).
3rd and 28 at DBQFB02 K. Stillmunkes rush for loss of 1 yard to the DBQFB1 (Brian Robertson).
4th and 29 at DBQFB01 A. Vujnovich punt 29 yards to the DBQFB30, downed.
Total 3 plays, -19 yardsTime of Possession: 2:07

Coe at 10:05
1st and 10 at DBQFB30 COE drive start at 10:05.
1st and 10 at DBQFB30 Cody Russell rush for no gain to the DBQFB30 (De'Quan Ramsey;Marshon Crowder).
2nd and 10 at DBQFB30 Quentin White pass complete to Mitch Stopko for 11 yards to the DBQFB19, 1ST DOWN COE (Dalton

Knaack;Blaze Barista).
1st and 10 at DBQFB19 Cody Russell rush for 3 yards to the DBQFB16 (A. Steingraeber).
2nd and 7 at DBQFB16 Cody Russell rush for 4 yards to the DBQFB12 (Chad Marsh).
3rd and 3 at DBQFB12 Cody Russell rush for 2 yards to the DBQFB10 (Colton Pedersen).
4th and 1 at DBQFB10 Cody Russell rush for loss of 1 yard to the DBQFB11 (Freddy Walton;Colton Pedersen).
Total 6 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 3:01

Dubuque, Univ. of at 07:04
1st and 10 at DBQFB11 DUBUQUE, UNIV. OF drive start at 07:04.
1st and 10 at DBQFB11 K. Stillmunkes rush for loss of 3 yards to the DBQFB8 (Logan Rickard;Cam Elam).
2nd and 13 at DBQFB08 Sean Duffy pass complete to E. Jenkins for 3 yards to the DBQFB11 (Trevor Eckols).
3rd and 10 at DBQFB11 Sean Duffy pass incomplete to A.J. Hunter (Manny Lopez).
4th and 10 at DBQFB11 A. Vujnovich punt 54 yards to the COE35, Eric Aguilar return 13 yards to the COE48 (Adam Rothas).
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 1:30

Coe at 05:34
1st and 10 at COE48 COE drive start at 05:34.
1st and 10 at COE48 Tyler Dralle rush for loss of 2 yards to the COE46 (Blaze Barista;Danny Petrela).
2nd and 12 at COE46 Quentin White pass complete to Max Teeple for 2 yards to the COE48 (Josh Ezekiel).
3rd and 10 at COE48 Quentin White pass complete to Mitch Stopko for 22 yards to the DBQFB30, 1ST DOWN COE.
1st and 10 at DBQFB30 Tyler Dralle rush for 2 yards to the DBQFB28 (De'Quan Ramsey).
2nd and 8 at DBQFB28 Quentin White pass incomplete to Kyle Green (Josh Ezekiel).
3rd and 8 at DBQFB28 Quentin White pass complete to Kyle Green for 5 yards to the DBQFB23 (Colton Pedersen).
4th and 3 at DBQFB23 QB hurry by Freddy Walton.
4th and 3 at DBQFB23 Quentin White pass incomplete to Colton White (Blaze Barista).
Total 7 plays, 29 yardsTime of Possession: 2:40

Dubuque, Univ. of at 02:54
1st and 10 at DBQFB23 DUBUQUE, UNIV. OF drive start at 02:54.
1st and 10 at DBQFB23 Sean Duffy pass complete to K. Stillmunkes for 4 yards to the DBQFB27 (Jacob Elsbury).
2nd and 6 at DBQFB27 K. Stillmunkes rush for loss of 5 yards to the DBQFB22 (A. Lillegraven;Cedric Nah).
3rd and 11 at DBQFB22 Sean Duffy pass incomplete to Kody Reimer.
4th and 11 at DBQFB22 A. Vujnovich punt 35 yards to the COE43, fair catch by Eric Aguilar.
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:15

Coe at 01:39
1st and 10 at COE43 COE drive start at 01:39.
1st and 10 at COE43 Quentin White pass complete to Joshua Bishop for 7 yards to the 50 yardline (Josh Ezekiel).
2nd and 3 at COE50 QB hurry by Freddy Walton.
2nd and 3 at COE50 Quentin White pass incomplete to Joshua Bishop.
3rd and 3 at COE50 Tyler Dralle rush for 10 yards to the DBQFB40, 1ST DOWN COE (Marshon Crowder).
1st and 10 at DBQFB40 Quentin White pass incomplete to Matt Kopp (Colton Pedersen).
2nd and 10 at DBQFB40 Quentin White pass complete to Colton White for 5 yards to the DBQFB35 (Blaze Barista).
3rd and 5 at DBQFB35 Quentin White pass incomplete to Joshua Bishop.
4th and 5 at DBQFB35 Timeout Coe, clock 00:48.
4th and 5 at DBQFB35 Timeout Coe, clock 00:48.
4th and 5 at DBQFB35 PENALTY DBQFB holding 10 yards to the DBQFB25, 1ST DOWN COE.
1st and 10 at DBQFB25 Quentin White pass incomplete to Joshua Bishop (Blaze Barista).
2nd and 10 at DBQFB25 QB hurry by Trea Samifua.
2nd and 10 at DBQFB25 Quentin White rush for no gain to the DBQFB25 (Kyle Marsh).
3rd and 10 at DBQFB25 Quentin White pass complete to Matt Kopp for 14 yards to the DBQFB11, 1ST DOWN COE (Chad Marsh).
1st and 10 at DBQFB11 Quentin White pass intercepted by Josh Ezekiel at the DBQFB1, Josh Ezekiel return 0 yards to the DBQFB1.
Total 10 plays, 46 yardsTime of Possession: 1:38

Dubuque, Univ. of at 00:01
1st and 10 at DBQFB01 DUBUQUE, UNIV. OF drive start at 00:01.
1st and 10 at DBQFB01 TEAM rush for no gain to the DBQFB1.
2nd and 10 at DBQFB01 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:01



Start of 2nd Half
Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, DBQFB ball on DBQFB35.Tyler Sheffield kickoff 65 yards to the COE0, touchback.
 

 

 

 

 

 

Coe at 15:00
1st and 10 at COE25 COE drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at COE25 Tyler Dralle rush for loss of 2 yards to the COE23 (Quincy Topel;Danny Petrela).
2nd and 12 at COE23 Quentin White pass incomplete to Eric Aguilar (Josh Strauss).
3rd and 12 at COE23 Quentin White rush for 11 yards to the COE34 (Danny Petrela).
4th and 1 at COE34 PENALTY COE false start (Jacob Elsbury) 5 yards to the COE29.
4th and 6 at COE29 Evan Ellis punt 44 yards to the DBQFB27, downed.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 2:23

Dubuque, Univ. of at 12:37
1st and 10 at DBQFB27 DUBUQUE, UNIV. OF drive start at 12:37.
1st and 10 at DBQFB27 Sean Duffy pass incomplete to A.J. Hunter.
2nd and 10 at DBQFB27 K. Stillmunkes rush for loss of 1 yard to the DBQFB26 (Nolan Melchert).
3rd and 11 at DBQFB26 Sean Duffy rush for 3 yards to the DBQFB29 (Manny Lopez).
4th and 8 at DBQFB29 A. Vujnovich punt BLOCKED, recovered by COE AJ Christensen at DBQFB22 (blocked by AJ Christensen), AJ

Christensen for 22 yards to the DBQFB0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:12.
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:25

Coe at 11:12
1st and GOAL at DBQFB03 Tristan Connell kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at COE35 Tristan Connell kickoff 50 yards to the DBQFB15, K. Stillmunkes return 21 yards to the DBQFB36 (Cole

Hunzeker).
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Coe 7-7 Dubuque, Univ. of

Dubuque, Univ. of at 11:04
1st and 10 at DBQFB36 DUBUQUE, UNIV. OF drive start at 11:04.
1st and 10 at DBQFB36 K. Stillmunkes rush for 7 yards to the DBQFB43 (Cam Elam;H. Semelroth).
2nd and 3 at DBQFB43 Sean Duffy pass complete to A.J. Hunter for 7 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN DBQFB (Brian Robertson).
1st and 10 at DBQFB50 PENALTY COE offside (M. Haastrup) 5 yards to the COE45.
1st and 5 at COE45 K. Stillmunkes rush for 2 yards to the COE43 (Trevor Eckols).
2nd and 3 at COE43 Sean Duffy pass incomplete to K. Stillmunkes (Manny Lopez).
3rd and 3 at COE43 Sean Duffy pass incomplete to A.J. Hunter.
4th and 3 at COE43 Sean Duffy pass incomplete to E. Jenkins.
Total 6 plays, 21 yardsTime of Possession: 1:59

Coe at 09:05
1st and 10 at COE43 COE drive start at 09:05.
1st and 10 at COE43 Tyler Dralle rush for 39 yards to the DBQFB18, 1ST DOWN COE (Colton Pedersen).
1st and 10 at DBQFB18 Quentin White pass complete to Cody Russell for loss of 1 yard to the DBQFB19 (Colton Pedersen).
2nd and 11 at DBQFB19 Quentin White pass complete to Kyle Green for 7 yards to the DBQFB12 (Master Powell;Marhus Taylor).
3rd and 4 at DBQFB12 Tyler Dralle rush for 11 yards to the DBQFB1, 1ST DOWN COE (Freddy Walton).
1st and GOAL at DBQFB01 Tyler Dralle rush for 1 yard to the DBQFB0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:50.
1st and GOAL at DBQFB03 Tristan Connell kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at COE35 Tristan Connell kickoff 53 yards to the DBQFB12, out-of-bounds, DBQFB ball on DBQFB35.
Total 5 plays, 57 yardsTime of Possession: 2:15

Coe 14-7 Dubuque, Univ. of

Dubuque, Univ. of at 06:50
1st and 10 at DBQFB35 DUBUQUE, UNIV. OF drive start at 06:50.
1st and 10 at DBQFB35 A.J. Hunter rush for 9 yards to the DBQFB44 (Manny Lopez).
2nd and 1 at DBQFB44 Quentn Bolton rush for 2 yards to the DBQFB46, 1ST DOWN DBQFB (Brian Robertson;Manny Lopez).
1st and 10 at DBQFB46 Sean Duffy pass complete to Jordan LaBelle for 10 yards to the COE44, 1ST DOWN DBQFB (Jacob Elsbury).
1st and 10 at COE44 QB hurry by Nolan Melchert.
1st and 10 at COE44 Sean Duffy pass complete to K. Faamatuainu for 6 yards to the COE38 (Anthony Bullard;Manny Lopez).
2nd and 4 at COE38 Quentn Bolton rush for 3 yards to the COE35 (Logan Rickard).
3rd and 1 at COE35 Quentn Bolton rush for no gain to the COE35 (Manny Lopez;Jacob Elsbury).
4th and 1 at COE35 K. Stillmunkes rush for 3 yards to the COE32, 1ST DOWN DBQFB (AJ Christensen;Logan Rickard).
1st and 10 at COE32 Sean Duffy pass incomplete to Adam Rothas (H. Semelroth).
2nd and 10 at COE32 PENALTY COE offside (M. Haastrup) 5 yards to the COE27.
2nd and 5 at COE27 Sean Duffy pass complete to K. Stillmunkes for 12 yards to the COE15, 1ST DOWN DBQFB (Jacob Elsbury).
1st and 10 at COE15 Sean Duffy pass incomplete to Adam Rothas (Jacob Elsbury).
2nd and 10 at COE15 TEAM rush for loss of 7 yards to the COE22 (Cedric Nah).
3rd and 17 at COE22 Sean Duffy pass complete to Kody Reimer for 17 yards to the COE5, 1ST DOWN DBQFB (Jacob Elsbury).
1st and GOAL at COE05 K. Stillmunkes rush for 5 yards to the COE0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:54.
1st and GOAL at COE03 A. Vujnovich kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at DBQFB35 Tyler Sheffield kickoff 65 yards to the COE0, touchback.
Total 13 plays, 65 yardsTime of Possession: 5:56



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Coe 14-14 Dubuque, Univ. of

Coe at 00:54
1st and 10 at COE25 COE drive start at 00:54.
1st and 10 at COE25 Tyler Dralle rush for 2 yards to the COE27 (Chad Marsh;Quincy Topel).
2nd and 8 at COE27 Quentin White pass complete to Joshua Bishop for 3 yards to the COE30.

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 5 at COE30 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 5 at COE30 Quentin White pass incomplete to Sam McCartney.
4th and 5 at COE30 Evan Ellis punt 50 yards to the DBQFB20, Jordan LaBelle return 8 yards to the DBQFB28 (Cole Hunzeker).
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:11

Dubuque, Univ. of at 14:43
1st and 10 at DBQFB28 DUBUQUE, UNIV. OF drive start at 14:43.
1st and 10 at DBQFB28 K. Stillmunkes rush for 13 yards to the DBQFB41, 1ST DOWN DBQFB (Anthony Bullard).
1st and 10 at DBQFB41 K. Stillmunkes rush for 7 yards to the DBQFB48 (Brian Robertson;Cedric Nah).
2nd and 3 at DBQFB48 Sean Duffy pass complete to Kody Reimer for 27 yards to the COE25, 1ST DOWN DBQFB (H. Semelroth;Jacob

Elsbury).
1st and 10 at COE25 K. Stillmunkes rush for 2 yards to the COE23 (AJ Christensen).
2nd and 8 at COE23 Sean Duffy pass complete to E. Jenkins for 5 yards to the COE18 (H. Semelroth).
3rd and 3 at COE18 Sean Duffy pass complete to Jordan LaBelle for 10 yards to the COE8, 1ST DOWN DBQFB (Trevor Eckols;Brian

Robertson).
1st and GOAL at COE08 K. Stillmunkes rush for 3 yards to the COE5 (Jacob Elsbury).
2nd and GOAL at COE05 Sean Duffy pass complete to A.J. Hunter for 5 yards to the COE0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:32.
1st and GOAL at COE03 A. Vujnovich kick attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at DBQFB35 Tyler Sheffield kickoff 53 yards to the COE12, Eric Aguilar return 8 yards to the COE20 (Malik Ecford).
Total 8 plays, 72 yardsTime of Possession: 4:11

Coe 14-20 Dubuque, Univ. of

Coe at 10:25
1st and 10 at COE20 COE drive start at 10:25.
1st and 10 at COE20 Quentin White pass complete to Max Teeple for 10 yards to the COE30, 1ST DOWN COE (Marhus Taylor).
1st and 10 at COE30 PENALTY DBQFB offside (Anthony Love) 5 yards to the COE35.
1st and 5 at COE35 Tyler Dralle rush for 1 yard to the COE36 (A. Steingraeber).
2nd and 4 at COE36 Quentin White pass complete to Mitch Stopko for 7 yards to the COE43, 1ST DOWN COE (A. Steingraeber;Colton

Pedersen).
1st and 10 at COE43 Tyler Dralle rush for 4 yards to the COE47 (A. Steingraeber).
2nd and 6 at COE47 Quentin White pass complete to Max Teeple for loss of 1 yard to the COE46 (A. Steingraeber;Colton Pedersen).
3rd and 7 at COE46 PENALTY COE SP (Max Teeple) 0 yards to the COE46.
3rd and 7 at COE46 Quentin White pass complete to Tyler Dralle for loss of 1 yard to the COE45 (Colton Pedersen).
4th and 8 at COE45 Evan Ellis punt 55 yards to the DBQFB0, touchback.
Total 6 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 3:25

Dubuque, Univ. of at 07:00
1st and 10 at DBQFB20 DUBUQUE, UNIV. OF drive start at 07:00.
1st and 10 at DBQFB20 Quentn Bolton rush for 1 yard to the DBQFB21 (A. Lillegraven).
2nd and 9 at DBQFB21 Sean Duffy pass complete to Kody Reimer for 10 yards to the DBQFB31, 1ST DOWN DBQFB.
1st and 10 at DBQFB31 K. Stillmunkes rush for 1 yard to the DBQFB32 (Logan Rickard;Cedric Nah).
2nd and 9 at DBQFB32 K. Stillmunkes rush for loss of 1 yard to the DBQFB31.
3rd and 10 at DBQFB31 PENALTY COE face mask (A. Lillegraven) 15 yards to the DBQFB46, 1ST DOWN DBQFB.
1st and 10 at DBQFB46 K. Stillmunkes rush for 2 yards to the DBQFB48 (H. Semelroth).
2nd and 8 at DBQFB48 K. Stillmunkes rush for 3 yards to the COE49 (H. Semelroth;Jacob Elsbury).
3rd and 5 at COE49 Timeout Dubuque, Univ. of, clock 03:29.
3rd and 5 at COE49 Sean Duffy pass complete to A.J. Hunter for 4 yards to the COE45 (Jacob Elsbury).
4th and 1 at COE45 K. Stillmunkes rush for no gain to the COE45 (Jacob Elsbury).
Total 8 plays, 35 yardsTime of Possession: 4:21

Coe at 02:39
1st and 10 at COE45 COE drive start at 02:39.
1st and 10 at COE45 Tyler Dralle rush for 2 yards to the COE47 (Kyle Marsh).
2nd and 8 at COE47 Tyler Dralle rush for no gain to the COE47 (Chad Marsh).
3rd and 8 at COE47 Quentin White sacked for loss of 5 yards to the COE42 (Quincy Topel).
4th and 13 at COE42 Timeout Coe, clock 01:24.
4th and 13 at COE42 Quentin White pass incomplete to Joshua Bishop.
Total 4 plays, -3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:21

Dubuque, Univ. of at 01:18
1st and 10 at COE42 DUBUQUE, UNIV. OF drive start at 01:18.
1st and 10 at COE42 Timeout Dubuque, Univ. of, clock 01:18.
1st and 10 at COE42 TEAM rush for loss of 3 yards to the COE45.
2nd and 13 at COE45 Timeout Coe, clock 01:14.
2nd and 13 at COE45 Timeout Coe, clock 01:10.



 

 

2nd and 13 at COE45 K. Stillmunkes rush for loss of 2 yards to the COE47 (Cedric Nah).
3rd and 15 at COE47 K. Stillmunkes rush for loss of 1 yard to the COE48 (Brian Robertson).
4th and 16 at COE48 A. Vujnovich punt 33 yards to the COE15, AJ Christensen return 7 yards to the COE22 (Dalton Knaack).
Total 3 plays, -6 yardsTime of Possession: 0:25

Coe at 00:53
1st and 10 at COE22 COE drive start at 00:53.
1st and 10 at COE22 Quentin White pass incomplete to Sam McCartney (Marhus Taylor).
2nd and 10 at COE22 Quentin White pass incomplete to Eric Aguilar.
3rd and 10 at COE22 Quentin White pass complete to Colton White for 18 yards to the COE40, 1ST DOWN COE (Colton Pedersen).
1st and 10 at COE40 Quentin White pass incomplete to Eric Aguilar (Blaze Barista).
2nd and 10 at COE40 Quentin White pass complete to Sam McCartney for 15 yards to the DBQFB45, 1ST DOWN COE (Marshon

Crowder).
1st and 10 at DBQFB45 Quentin White pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at DBQFB45 Quentin White pass incomplete to Sam McCartney (Marshon Crowder).
3rd and 10 at DBQFB45 Quentin White pass incomplete to Eric Aguilar (Blaze Barista).
4th and 10 at DBQFB45 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 8 plays, 33 yardsTime of Possession: 0:53

Coe 14-20 Dubuque, Univ. of


